Zanegina Production Italy, Torino Via Saluzzo 1 <u>Zaneginapro@gmail.com</u>

Zooula Thouki

VITAVENIR

Spyridonos Trikoupi 1,

4187 Ipsonas, Limassol, Cyprus

Wedding Florist Workshop Agreement

This Wedding Florist Workshop Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into between Zanegina Production, hereinafter referred to as the "Workshop Organizer," and Zooula Thouki

hereinafter referred to as the "Client"

1. Workshop Details:

- 1.1. Event Name: Wedding Florist Workshop Como 2024.
- 1.2. Date: 16 october 2024
- 1.3. Time: 09:00-18:00.
- 1.4. Location: Via 4 Novembre, 22, 23829 Varenna LC
- 1.5. Note: In case of a change or cancellation of the event date due to reasons beyond our control and will, such as, by way of example and not limited to unacceptable weather conditions, illness or accidents, technical problems beyond the control of the organizers, war, or hostility; the organizers are obliged to notify the participants as early as possible. If it will be necessary to cancel the workshop due to these circumstances, it will be rescheduled to another date and all the places assigned to the participants will remain for them.

2. Scope of Services:

- 2.1. The Workshop Organizer agrees to provide a comprehensive wedding florist workshop, covering all the topics / itinerary described in the presentation.
- 2.2. The Client agrees to participate in the workshop and adhere to all the rules and/or guidelines established by the Workshop Organizer.

3. Behavior on set:

3.1. It is forbidden to disturb or insult other participants or interfere with the work of the organizers. In case the organizer deems the participant's behavior unacceptable, he/she has the right to exclude them from the workshop during its duration, without entitlement to a refund.

4. Payment:

4.1. To book a participation the Client agrees to sign and to make a transfer in the amount of 50% within 7 working days from the day this actual contract was sent to the Client. If the contract is not signed and the transfer is not made during 7 working days, the contract will be considered irrelevant, and the booked place will not be valid.

4.2. The Client agrees to pay the total workshop fee of 550€ € by 1 October 2024.

5. Cancellation and Refund Policy:

- 5.1. The payment is not refundable. The Client may not cancel their participation in the workshop, except in emergency situations endangering the Client's life.
- 5.2. In case of air/train strikes resulting in the Client's absence from the workshop, the Client's spot will be transferred to the next workshop scheduled by the Workshop Organizer.
- 5.3. The Client can also transfer his/her place to another participant if desired.

6. Intellectual Property:

- 6.1. The Workshop Organizer retains all rights, title, and interest in all materials, presentations, or content provided during the workshop. This includes images, videos, and participant voice recordings for use on YouTube, social media, and advertising.
- 6.2. The Client understands that the opportunity to acquire knowledge and images at this workshop is a unique opportunity for personal growth. Therefore, it is prohibited to assign, sell, or donate photos, videos, or any material produced at this event to third parties.
- 6.3. The Client is allowed to publish their content on personal social media profiles, in magazines, and in all public places strictly under their own name.
- 6.4. In case of non-compliance with this clause, the Client will be permanently prohibited from participating in seminars provided by our agency, subject to further damages in accordance with Italian law.

7. Third parties:

- 1.1. The Client is required to arrive at the location without third parties, as the places in the villa are limited and intended only for the number of workshop participants.
- 8. Liability:
 - 8.1. The Workshop Organizer is not liable for any injuries, losses, or damages to equipment or personal belongings that may occur during the workshop. The Client agrees to release the Workshop Organizer from any liability arising from participation in the workshop.
 - 8.2. In case of damage to the property of the location or damage to the property of other participants, the perpetrator is required to fully compensate for the damages.

9. Arriving at the Villa:

9.1. The Client is required to arrive at the villa on time for the start of the scheduled time in the program. In case the participant is late, the workshop will start without them.

10. Entire Agreement:

10.1. This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding between the Workshop Organizer and the Client and supersedes all previous agreements, whether written or verbal.

11. Governing Law:

11.1. This Agreement is governed and interpreted in accordance with Italian law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Wedding Florist Workshop Agreement as of the date first above written.

06.09.2024

Zpro

[Client's Signature]

Zanegina Production

[Client's Name] _____